410, 417, 423
GEMÜ 423
GEMÜ 410
GEMÜ 417
Construction
GEMÜ 410, 417 and 423 are centric butterfly valves in nominal sizes
DN 15 - 100. The valve body is made of PVC-U, the butterfly disc is made
of PVDF or PP. The available seal materials are EPDM and FPM.

Union ends with DIN solvent cement sockets	 7
Union ends with inch solvent cement sockets	 33
Order example 410 25 D 7 1 14 1 0
Type 410
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 0
Control function	 Code
Normally closed (NC)	 1
Normally open (NO)	 2
(by rotating the actuator 90° during assembly)
Double acting (DA)	 3
Actuator size (see table below)	 Code
Actuator   ø 50 mm	 0
Actuator   ø 70 mm	 1
Actuator ø 100 mm	 2
Actuator ø 140 mm	 3
Valve body material	 Code
PVC-U, grey �(DN 15-  50 - butterfly disc PVDF)
(DN 65-100 - butterfly disc PP)	 1
www.AlfaKlapan.ru - поставка дисковых поворотных затворов Gemu
410,417,423
4
Technical data GEMÜ 423 - motorized actuator
Protection class to EN 60529
IP 65
Turn range
Nominal turn range	 90°
Max. turn range	 93°
Setting range limit switch Min.	 -2 ... 12°
Setting range limit switch Max.	 76 ... 91°
Electrical connection
Supply voltages 12 V / 24 V 100-250 V AC
Mains frequency DC or 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz
Power consumption approx.. 24 W approx. 30 W
Control input voltage motor voltage 20-250 V AC/DC
Control input current - typ. 1 mA
Rating continuously rated rated 40 % ED
Type of connection cable gland PG 13.5 Hirschmann plug type N6RFFS11 (PG 11)
Diameter of cable 7.5 ... 12.5 mm 7 ... 9 mm
Max. cross section of wire 1.5 mm² 1,5 mm²
Recomm. connection cablel 5x1 mm² Ölflex® 1 connector (standard): 7x1 mm² Ölflex®
Electrical protection Motor protective system by customer integrated stall and overload protection in addi-
tion excess current release T 1A 5x20 mm
Actuator materials
Actuator version 1006, 1015 2006, 2015, 3035 2070
Housing base PP (30 % GF) PP (30 % GF) ABS
Housing cover PPO (10 % GF) PP (30 % GF) ABS
Indicator PP-R natur PP-R natur PP-R natur
Weight
Supply voltages 12 V / 24 V	 970 g
Supply voltages 100-250 V	 1200 g
Supply voltages 24 V/100-250 V
Actuator version 3035	 2400 g
Coordination Actuator version / Voltage-frequency
Voltage/frequency B1
12 V DC
C1
24 V DC
B4
12 V AC
C4
24 V AC
G4
120 V AC
L4
230 V AC
O4
100-250 V AC

5
Order data 423 - motorized actuator
Order example 423 25 D 7 1 14 C1 A0 1006 -
Type 423
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Supply voltages/frequency (code) C1
Functional module (code) A0
Actuator version (code) 1006
Special design (K-No.) -
Seal material	 Code
FPM	 4
EPDM	 14
Body configuration	 Code
Straight through	 D
Connection	 Code
Union ends with DIN solvent cement sockets	 7
Union ends with inch solvent cement sockets	 33
Valve body material	 Code
PVC-U, grey (butterfly disc PVDF)	 1
Special design	 K-No.
Connection with 1 Hirschmann socket DIN 43651
Type N6RFFS11 (Cable diameter 7...9 mm;
wire cross section up to 1.5 mm²; PG11)*	 6598
Parallel operation*	 6410
* Not possible for supply voltage code O4
Functional module	 Code
OPEN/CLOSE control standard	 A0
OPEN/CLOSE control
with 2 additional potential-free limit switches	 AE*
* Overall height
Voltage/frequency	 Code
12 V DC	 B1
12 V AC 50/60 Hz	 B4
24 V DC	 C1
24 V AC 50/60 Hz	 C4
100 - 250 V AC 50/60 Hz	 O4
230 V AC 50/60 Hz	 L4
Actuator version	 Code
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
supply voltage B1,C1,B4,C4	 1006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
supply voltage B1,C1	 1015
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
supply voltage O4	 2006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
supply voltage B4,C4,O4	 2015
Torque 70 Nm, operating time 15 sec;
supply voltage C1,C4,G4,L4	 2070
Torque 35 Nm, operating time 15 sec;
supply voltage C1,C4,O4	 3035
Correlation Actuator version (torque) / Functional module
Actuator version-torque / Functional module
Actuator
version
 Functional module
A0 AE AP E2 E1 00 0E 0P
1006 ( 6 Nm) X X - - - - - -
2006 ( 6 Nm) X X - - - - - -
1015 (15 Nm) X X - - - - - -
2015 (15 Nm) X X - - - - - -
3035 (35 Nm) X X - - - - - -
2070 (70 Nm) X X X X X X X X
Actuator version-torque / Nominal size
DN
15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100
X X X - - - - - -
X X X - - - - - -
X X X X X - - - -
X X X X X - - - -